503170906 02/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3217521

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY P. GIPSON	02/04/2015
STEPHEN HANLY	02/04/2015
NOEL JARED KEEGAN	02/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIDE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	200 HIGH STREET, SUITE 1000	
City:	MEDFORD	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14616924

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781 890-5678

Email: admin@iandiorio.com

Correspondent Name: KIRK TESKA

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 2: IANDIORIO TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP
Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MIDE-124J

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIRK TESKA

SIGNATURE: /Kirk Teska/
DATE SIGNED: 02/09/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034916 FRAME: 0767

503170906

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we Timothy R. Gipson residing at 42 Marion Street, Medford, MA 02155; Stephen Hanly residing at 87 Bartlett Street, Unit 1, Charlestown, MA 02129 and Noel Jared Keegan residing at 626 High Street, Medford, MA 02155 (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to MIDE Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 200 Boston Avenue, Suite 1000, Medford, MA 02155 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

BUSSED HAPTIC ACTUATOR SYSTEM AND METHOD

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our hands a	and seals at M De de Sea d
this My day of M. February, 2015.	(city, town)
N. Through R. Gipson	Stephen Hanly
Noel Jared Keegan	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts } County of Williams }	
Before me this /N/ 4 day of /N/ / N/ Gipson proved to me through satisfactory evidence of /N/ () () () () () () () () () (me through satisfactory evidence of
through satisfactory evidence of identification, which persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing executed the same as their free act and deed for the pi	were [14] ([1] C [2] S [2] to be the assignment and acknowledged that they
	Notary Public Montage & Mortignetti My commission expires: 5012 15 3018
[Notary's seal here]	Notary Public Mary and F. Martigue M. My commission expires: Tone 1913 30 8
MIDE-124J KT/dmg	

PATENT REEL: 034916 FRAME: 0768

RECORDED: 02/09/2015